MATTERN CONSTRUCTION

Ø 001/003

March 3, 2011

Professional Inspection and Testing Services, Inc.

> <u>CORPORATE OFFICE</u> 56 North Second Street Chambersburg PA 17201 Phone: 717-263-7964 Fax: 717-263-7734

BRANCH OFFICES 4572 Beech Road Temple Hillis MD 20748 Phone: 301-702-2610 Fax: 301-702-1282

1Park Avenue Mount Airy, MD 21771 PhoneFax: 301-829-2296

1990 M St NW Washington, DC 20036 Phone: 202-223-9311 Fax: 202-223-9312

ON-SITE OFFICES Office and Fully Equipped Laboratory Located at Dulles international Airport South Staging Area 3601 Stonecroft Bivd Chantilly, VA 20151 703-572-3346 703-572-7388

> WEB SITE www.p-I-t-s.org

ENAIL pits@innemet.net

MINORITY CERTIFICATIONS Penn DOT MDOT WDOT Allegheny County, PA MWAA WMATA City of Harrisburg PA DGS Amtrak SEPTA District of Columbia Prince George's County

LAB CERTIFICATIONS ASSHTO Corps of Engineers NIST/CCRL Mr. Scott Wilson United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Licensing Assistance Team Region I King of Prussia, PA 19406

RE: Professional Inspections and Testing NRC License No. 37-28744-01 License Termination Request

Dear Mr. Wilson,

03032721

Ph. 610-337-5269 FX

Fx: 610-337-5136

Br3

This letter serves as our request to terminate license No. 37-28744-01 all registered material previously stored in Pennsylvania (PA-1038) have been transferred to other licensed user/operators. See PA DEP Forms attached.

Your prompt attention and action in this matter is appreciated.

Respectfully, Rose McNew

President / Professional Inspection & Testing, Inc.

FAX. Transmithe to to: Scott Wilson (4) pages

REC'D IN LAT______MAR - 3 2011

574571 NMSS/RGN1 MATERIALS-002

03/03/2011 15:47 FAX 3013713142 MATTERN CONSTRUCTION

,

.

2900-PM-RP0314 Rev. 5/2000				
DEPA IRONMENTAL PROTECTION NATION PROTECTION				
CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS (All Blocks MUST BE Completed)				
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER			
Pits) 2no St.	LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE			
CHANSENSBURG, MD 1720,	$\frac{10-31-11}{10}$			
The licensee or any individual executing this certificate appropriate item(s) below.)	on behalf of the licensee certify that: (Check and/or complete			
1. No materials have been procured by licensee.				
I A MARTINE I AN STRACTION AND AND	see under license number shown above, have been transferred			
to: 11127 NEW AAM	The second secon			
which has NRC license number;	-31-275-01 20404			
to: Kin Ellenite	see under license number shown above have been transferred			
	ret ALF Siller Ding and			
which has license number, $37-275-0$ an Agreement State pursuant to Section 274 or Reorganization Act of 1974, or a licensing state.	issued by 20504 the Atomic Energy Act of (1954, as amended, and the Energy			
 4. Materials have been disposed of in the following space is needed, use reverse side.) 	manner. (Describe specific disposal procedures if additional			
	EN OWNERSHIP 3-02-11			
	a 20854			
PITS NO. 8 3430 SM	0 23570			
PITS NO. 11 3411 6/1	0 18170			
PITS NO. 12 * 3480 S/	5807			
Pits No. 14 3430 s/n	32770 172 1-1-1			
PLEASE RETURN TO:	FA HASPESS CERTIFYING OFFICIAL			
Bureau of Radiation Protection Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection	SIGNATURE P.C.E			
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection P.O. Box 8469 Harrisburg, PA 17105-8469	DATE DATE			

.

.

2900-PM-RP0314 Rev. 5/2000	H OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPA CE M	IRONMENTAL PROTECTION MATION PROTECTION
	F DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS
UCENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS	
Augessicnal Inspections lestin	74- P.4 - 1038
SGN 200 St. D	LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE
CHAMBERSBURG, PA 1720	>1 10-31-11
The licensee or any individual executing this certific appropriate item(s) below.)	cate on behalf of the licensee certify that: (Check and/or complete
1. No materials have been procured by license	ee.
41 STED TEEMS BELOW	/ licensee under license number shown above, have been transferred
2. All materials procured and/or possessed by	
11/27(5) NEW KA	mpénier Ave. SILVEN SPRING, MD
	MAN/4110 MO-31-275-01 20904
	licensee under license number shown above have been transferred
to: Kim Engineening,	The first paine MD 20904
which has license number; 3/-27	pshar the short parts, MD 2-0904
an Agreement State pursuant to Section 2 Reorganization Act of 1974, or a licensing s	274 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and the Energy
4. Materials have been disposed of in the follo	owing manner. (Describe specific disposal procedures – if additional
space is needed, use reverse side.)	EFFA PARTOSHIT 7-93-11
	EPER OWNERSHUP 2-23-11
PITS No. 2 348	20 S/N 21190
PITS No. 3 343	30 S/N 21594
PITS No. 4 343	-0 S/N 2/934
·	
	RICHAND K. Cuetis For Airs)
PLEASE RETURN TO:	/ RERTIFYING OFFICIAL
Bureau of Radiation Protection	SIGNATURE
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protecti P.O. Box 8469	DATE
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8469	Man 01 2011

 \smile

03/08/2011	12:58	FAX	3013	713142	2
------------	-------	-----	------	--------	---

MATTERN CONSTRUCTION

004

2900-PM-RP0314 Rev. 5/2000 'H OF PENNSYLVANIA DEP/ **IRONMENTAL PROTECTION JIATION PROTECTION** CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS (All Blocks MUST BE Completed) LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER X PA-1038 OFESICAL Inspection LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE N. 2ND St HOMBERS BUNG, 10-31-11 The licensee or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of the licensee certify that: (Check and/or complete appropriate item(s) below.) 國 1. No materials have been procured by licensee. 2. All materials procured and/or possessed by licensee under license number shown above, have been transferred to: FROEHLINGS ROBERTSON INC. 7798 WATERLOD KOAD ESSUP, MD NO. 45 which has NRC license number; 08890-20 []All materials procured and/or possessed by licensee under license number shown above have been transferred FROEHLING + KOBERTSON FAC to: WATERCOC KOAD, SESUN which has license number; 27-083-0/ssued by 1774Acy/AKD an Agreement State pursuant to Section 274 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, or a licensing state. 4. Materials have been disposed of in the following manner. (Describe specific disposal procedures - if additional space is needed, use reverse side.) TRANSFER OWNERSHIP 2-25-11 PITS NO. 5 3430 5/W Z1933 PITS NO. 9 3430 5/W Z3465 PITS NO. 10 3430 5/N Z3850 PITS NO 13 4640 5/N 800237 PITS NO 15 3430 5/N 32786 1 dALAND PLEASE RETURN TO: ERFIFYING OFFICIAL SNATURE **Bureau of Radiation Protection** Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection DATE P.O. Box 8469 2011 Harrisburg, PA 17105-8469

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated

3/3/2011, and to inform you that the initial processing which includes an administrative review has been performed.

TELACERTICAL 37-23744-01 There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a \mathbf{N} technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 574571 When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)

Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader